
An Englishman in Vietnam. The experiences of Tom Abraham, one of the few Englishmen to serve 
in Vietnam. Abraham served as an officer in the 1st Cavalry Division during 1967/8. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Abraham, T.       2002  Bantam Press   Hardback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

22771 THE CAGE

299 page

The true story of what happened to one Marine company during one 58 day operation. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Anderson, C. R.      1983  Presidio Press   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in yellowed 
dustjacket. Third printing. 

28324 THE GRUNTS

204 page

£45.00
Anon.       1971  Instituto Cubano Del Libro, La Habana. Cuba.    Hardback, very good copy in torn and creased 
dustjacket. 

31032 SECOND SYMPOSIUM AGAINST YANKEE GENOCIDE IN VIETNAM

280 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Arnold, J. R.      1988  Bantam Books   Paperback, very good in scuffed card covers. 

23961 ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE VIETNAM WAR: VOLUME 3: ARMOR

158 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Arnold, J. R.      1988  Bantam Books   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

23419 ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE VIETNAM WAR: VOLUME 3: ARMOR

158 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Arnold, J. R.      1987  Bantam Books   Paperback, very good in scuffed card covers. 

23962 ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE VIETNAM WAR: VOLUME 7: ARTILLERY

158 page

Contemporary photographs and illustrations with captions. 

£7.00
Bell, D.       1982  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

31048 WARBIRDS ILLUSTRATED NO. 10: AIR WAR OVER VIETNAM: VOLUME 1

68 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Berry, F. C.      1987  Bantam Books   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

23964 ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE VIETNAM WAR: VOLUME 14: GADGET WARFARE

158 page

The 173d Airborne. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Berry, F. G.      1987  Bantam Books   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

23756 ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE VIETNAM WAR: VOLUME 2: SKY SOLDIERS

158 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Bosiljevac, T. L.      1990  Greenhill   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

33376 SEALS: UDT/SEAL OPERATIONS IN VIETNAM

256 page

US load-bearing equipment, including belts, haversacks and holsters. The M1910 Equipment, 
World War One and World War Two equipment. The M1956 Load Carrying Equipment, M1967 
Modified Load Carrying Equipment. Developments, variants, markings and notes. Illustrated 
throughout with colour photographs. 

£10.95
Brayley, M. J.      2006  Crowood Press   Europa Militaria series no. 33. New paperback copies. 

29731 AMERICAN WEB EQUIPMENT 1910-1967

64 page

An account of war in Vietnam. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Browne, M. W.      1965  Cassell   Hardback, exlib, usual library markings, tape marks to endpapers and paste-downs, 
blemish and crease to a few pages otherwise good in faded and torn dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

31017 THE NEW FACE OF WAR: A REPORTAGE ON A COMMUNIST GUERRILLA CAMPAIGN

284 page

Long Range Reconnaissance Patrol units in the Vietnam War. A pictorial study, illustrated 
throughout with b/w photographs. Colour plates by Don Greer. Illustrated by Joe Sewell. 

£12.00
Burford, J.       1994  Squadron / Signal   Combat Troops Number 11; series no.3013. Paperback, fine in lightly 
creased card covers. 

23653 LRRP'S IN ACTION

50 page
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A young Marine infantry officer's personal account of sixteen months of warfare in Vietnam. 

£4.00
Caputo, P.       1977  BCA Book Club   Hardback, corners of boards dented, pages yellowed otherwise good in torn, 
faded and creased dustjacket. 

22704 A RUMOR OF WAR

346 page

This is the first study to cover the Vietnam war from 1961-1975 in chronological order, from the 
viewpoint of the helicopter crewmen. Every type of helicopter from each branch of the armed 
forces is covered, from the Army CH-21 Flying Bananas, to the Marine Sea Knights. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Chinnery, P. D.      1991  Airlife   Hardback, light wrinkle to edge of gloss pages otherwise very good in edge-creased 
dustjacket. 

24131 VIETNAM: THE HELICOPTER WAR

190 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Colvin, R.       1987  Irvington Publishers   Hardback, boards bowed otherwise good in wrinkled and stained 
dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

14457 FIRST HEROES: THE POW'S LEFT BEHIND IN VIETNAM

355 page

Illustrated by Mike Chappell. 

£8.00
Conboy, K. & Bowra. K.       1989  Osprey   Men at Arms 209. Paperback, very good in card covers. First edition. 

33724 THE WAR IN CAMBODIA 1970-75

48 page

Study on the after-effects of war and the similarities of the experiences of the common soldier 100 
years apart. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Dean, E. T.      1997  Harvard Univesity Press   Hardback, boards a little bowed otherwise very good in faded 
dustjacket. 

28964 SHOOK OVER HELL: POST-TRAUMATIC STRESS, VIETNAM, AND THE CIVIL WAR

315 page

Detailed account of the USAF air offensive against North Vietnam, 1965 to 1973. With 200 
photographs. 

£5.00
Dorr, R. E.      1988  Guild Publishing   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

14338 AIR WAR HANOI

190 page

Detailed account of the USAF air offensive against North Vietnam, 1965 to 1973. With 200 
photographs. 

£7.00
Dorr, R. E.      1988  Guild Publishing   Hardback, corners of boards dented, otherwise very good in creased and torn 
dustjacket. 

31039 AIR WAR HANOI

190 page

Air war over Vietnam; the experiences of some of those who served. Illustrated with 80 colour 
photographs. 

£8.00
Dorr, R. E.      1989  Airlife   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. 

14340 VIETNAM: COMBAT FROM THE COCKPIT

128 page

Illustrated with colour photographs of the M113 armored personnel carriers in service during the 
Vietnam War. 

£19.99
Doyle, D.       2009  Squadron/Signal Publications   In Action Series 2045. New paperback copies. 

32923 M113 APC IN VIETNAM

64 page

Illustrated with colour photographs of the M48A3 tank in service during the Vietnam War. 

£12.99
Doyle, D.       2010  Squadron/Signal Publications   In Action Series 2046. New paperback copies. 

31679 M48A3 IN VIETNAM

48 page

Useful collectors reference study with hundreds of listings and (2008) price-guide. Illustrated with 
over 1,000 colour photographs. Uniforms , footwear, headgear, personal gear, bayonets, vehicles, 
currency, firearms, insignia, etc. 

£16.99
Doyle, D.       2008  Krause Publications   New paperback copies. 

36958 WARMAN'S VIETNAM COLLECTIBLES: IDENTIFICATION AND PRICE GUIDE

256 page

Illustrated by Peter Sarson and Tony Bryan. 

£10.00
Dunstan, S.       1985  Osprey   Paperback, first edition, very good in card covers. 

28440 OSPREY VANGUARD 42: ARMOUR OF THE VIETNAM WARS

40 page
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Colour plates by Peter Sarson and Tony Bryan. 

£10.00
Dunstan, S.       1988  Osprey   Paperback, very good in card covers. Reprint. 

11960 OSPREY VANGUARD 42: ARMOUR OF THE VIETNAM WARS

40 page

Illustrated by Peter Sarson and Tony Bryan. 

£12.00
Dunstan, S.       2000  Osprey   Paperback, very good in yellowed card covers. Reprint. 

11300 OSPREY VANGUARD 42: ARMOUR OF THE VIETNAM WARS

40 page

Illustrated. 

£8.99
Dunstan, S.       2004  Ian Allan   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £12.99.

27148 SPEARHEAD 16: 1ST AIR CAVALRY IN VIETNAM: THE 'FIRST TEAM'

96 page

US Army helicopters in Vietnam, airmobility, tactics and techniques, gunships, helicopter 
ambulances, US Navy, Marine Corps and Air Force. Illustrated with colour and b/w illustrations. 

£25.00
Dunstan, S.       1988  Osprey   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

33146 VIETNAM CHOPPERS: HELICOPTERS IN BATTLE 1950-1975

200 page

French Armor in Indo-China, Armor of the South Vietnamese Army, US Army and Marine Corps, 
Australian, and North Vietnamese Army. Illustrations and maps. 

£15.00
Dunstan, S.       1982  Osprey   Hardback; abrasion to paste-downs and margin of first and last page where tape 
removed; edge of pages yellowed and blemished, otherwise good in yellowed and torn dustjacket. First edition. 

37280 VIETNAM TRACKS: ARMOR IN BATTLE 1945 -1975

196 page

French Armor in Indo-China, Armor of the South Vietnamese Army, US Army and Marine Corps, 
Australian, and North Vietnamese Army. Illustrations and maps. 

£20.00
Dunstan, S.       1982  Osprey   Hardback, very good in torn and price-clipped dustjacket. First edition. 

33147 VIETNAM TRACKS: ARMOR IN BATTLE 1945 -1975

196 page

French Armor in Indo-China, Armor of the South Vietnamese Army, US Army and Marine Corps, 
Australian, and North Vietnamese Army. Illustrations and maps. 

£20.00
Dunstan, S.       1982  Osprey   Hardback, corners of boards dented, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in 
yellowed and creased dustjacket. First edition. 

34321 VIETNAM TRACKS: ARMOR IN BATTLE 1945 -1975

196 page

The controversies of the war reassessed. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Elliott, P.       1996  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, fine copy in price-clipped dustjacket. 

31011 VIETNAM: CONFLICT AND CONTROVERSY

192 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00
Engelmann, L.       1990  Oxford University Press   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

31010 TEARS BEFORE THE RAIN: AN ORAL HISTORY OF THE FALL OF SOUTH VIETNAM

375 page

Personal account of the author's experiences with the 1st Cavalry Division in Vietnam. 

£10.00
Estep, J. L.      1991  Presidio   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in torn dustjacket. 

28325 COMANCHE SIX: COMPANY COMMANDER IN VIETNAM

254 page

The Linebacker Raids. First hand accounts of nearly 100 eywitnesses & cockpit voice recordings. 
Over 70 photographs & maps. 

£8.00
Ethell, J. & Price, A.       1990  Guild Publishing   Fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

14465 ONE DAY IN A LONG WAR: MAY 10, 1972 AIR WAR, NORTH VIETNAM

217 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00

Ewell, J. J. Lt-Gen. & Hunt, I. A. Maj-Gen.      1995  Department of the Army, Washington   Paperback, dent to 
corners of pages, tear to margin of one page, previous owner's name to title page, otherwise good in card covers. 

31037 VIETNAM STUDIES: SHARPENING THE COMBAT EDGE - THE USE OF ANALYSIS TO 
REINFORCE MILITARY JUDGEMENT

248 page
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The 187th served in the Pacific as glider-borne infantry, in Korea as an airborne regimental 
combat team (RCT) , in Vietnam with the 101st Airborne Division as the 'airmobile' 3rd of the 
187th, and during the First Gulf War. 

£10.00
Flanagan, E. M. Lt. Gen.      1997  Presidio   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

16222 THE RAKKASANS: THE COMBAT HISTORY OF THE 187TH AIRBORNE INFANTRY

392 page

Chronological account of the US Army's participation in the war. With first person accounts. 
Illustrated. 

£15.00
Garland, A.       1984  Battery Press Inc.   Hardback, very good in creased and chipped dustjacket. 

24208 A DISTANT CHALLENGE: THE US INFANTRY IN VIETNAM 1967-1972

358 page

Covert operations. Illustrated with over 230 colour & b/w photographs

£7.00
Generous, K. M.      1985  Bison Books   Large format, crease to corner of a few pages otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

14332 VIETNAM: THE SECRET WAR

192 page

Illustrated by Howard Gerrard. 

£4.00
Gilbert, E.       2004  Osprey   Warrior 90. Paperback; blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in yellowed card 
covers. 

33972 US MARINE CORPS TANK CREWMAN 1965-1973 VIETNAM

64 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Gilbert, O. E.      2007  Casemate   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99. 

32941 MARINE CORPS TANK BATTLES IN VIETNAM

288 page

£10.00
Goff, S. , Sanders, R. & Smith, C.      1982  Presidio Press / Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, edge of pages 
yellowed otherwise good in faded dustjacket. 

32995 BROTHERS: BLACK SOLDIERS IN THE NAM

201 page

£10.00
Goff, S. , Sanders, R. & Smith, C.      1982  Presidio Press / Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good in torn and 
creased dustjacket. 

28326 BROTHERS: BLACK SOLDIERS IN THE NAM

201 page

Contemporary b/w photographs, colour plates and descriptive text. 

£12.99
Grandolini, A.       1998  Concord Publications   Armor at War Series 7017. New paperback copies. 

20135 ARMOR OF THE VIETNAM WAR (2) ASIAN FORCES

72 page

New edition of the important study first published 1971. With new Foreword by Noam Chomsky. 
Over 250 b/w photographs with text. 

£12.00
Griffiths, P. J. (Chomsky, N. Foreword. )       2006  Phaidon Press   Paperback; fine in scuffed card covers. 

37242 VIETNAM INC.

224 page

Autobiography of Colonel David H. Hackworth, the youngest full colonel in Vietnam, and 
America's most decoraed living soldier. Maps & illustrations. 

£6.00
Hackworth, D. H. Colonel. & Sherman, J.      1990  Guild Book Club   Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed 
otherwise very good in creased and chipped dustjacket. 

31003 ABOUT FACE

875 page

Map. 

£4.00
Hammer, R.       1970  Rupert Hart-Davis   Hardback, exlib, usual library markings, dustjacket stuck to boards, 
endpaper removed, some marks and tears to pages - a tatty reference copy only. 

31009 ONE MORNING IN THE WAR: THE TRAGEDY AT SON MY (PINKVILLE) 

207 page

93d Congress 1st Session: Committee Print No.9. Prepared for the Committee on Veterans' Affairs 
United States Senate. Includes: Citations. Medal of Honor Recipients listed by State. Alphabetical 
index. 

£15.00
Hartke, V. (Chairman)       1973  US Government Printing Office, Washington   Paperback; dent to corners of pages 
throughout otherwise very good in creased card covers. 

34387 VIETNAM ERA MEDAL OF HONOR RECIPIENTS 1964-1972

236 page
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Story of the author's mission of healing and teaching in war-torn Vietnam. 

£2.00
Harverson, S.       1968  Lutterworth Press   Paperback, mark and indentation to first few pages otherwise good in 
creased card covers. 

14451 DOCTOR IN VIETNAM

89 page

Primarily an account of the developments, uses and experiences during the Second World War; 
with reference to the post-war developments and use of helicopters during the Vietnam War. 
Illustrated with 16 pages of b/w photographs and 18 maps. 

£8.00
Hickey, M.       1979  Mills & Boon   Hardback, very good in faded, edge-creased, and price-clipped dustjacket. 

20592 OUT OF THE SKY: A HISTORY OF AIRBORNE WARFARE

288 page

The first account of Australia's elite regular special forces soldiers. Based on patrol reports 
supplemented with interviews with participants. Its role in Borneo, and operations in Vietnam. 
Maps and illustrations. 

£30.00

Horner, D.       1989  Battery Press   Hardback, small tear to edge of first few pages otherwise fine in fine dustjacket 
(looks unread). 

31021 SAS: PHANTOMS OF THE JUNGLE: A HISTORY OF THE AUSTRALIAN SPECIAL AIR 
SERVICE

527 page

£8.00

Hosmer, S. T. , Kellen, K. , & Jenkins, B.m.      1980  Crane Russak & Company, New York   Hardback; light foxing 
to edge of pages; ownership sticker to paste down; otherwise good in scuffed dustjacket. 

34148 THE FALL OF VIETNAM: STATEMENTS BY VIETNAMESE MILITARY AND CIVILIAN 
LEADERS

267 page

Memoir of LCDR Bobbi Hovis, NC, USN. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Hovis, B.       1991  Naval Institute Press   Hardback, very good in creased and scuffed dustjacket. 

24945 STATION HOSPITAL SAIGON: A NAVY NURSE IN VIETNAM, 1963-1964

184 page

Account of Marine Robert Garwood who was captured and held prisoner for 14 years by the 
Vietnamese. 

£8.00
Jensen-Stevenson, M.       1997  Norton   Hardback, light blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

31012 SPITE HOUSE: THE LAST SECRET OF THE WAR IN VIETNAM

371 page

Map. 

£7.00

Jensen-Stevenson, M. & Stevenson, W.       1990  Bloomsbury   Hardback, very good in scuffed dustjacket. 

14456 KISS THE BOYS GOODBYE: HOW THE UNITED STATES BETRAYED ITS OWN POWS IN 
VIETNAM

494 page

Abridged edition. Read by Don Leslie. 

£5.00

Johnson, F.       2001  Random House Audio   2 audio cassettes. 2 hours. 

31031 DIARY OF AN AIRBORNE RANGER: A LRRP'S YEAR IN THE COMBAT ZONE (AUDIO 
BOOK) 

page

A detailed reference study tracing the numerous pattern variations. With 280 colour and b/w 
photographs and line drawings. 

£55.00

Johnson, R. D.        Schiffer   New hardback copies. 

32895 TIGER PATTERNS: A GUIDE TO THE VIETNAM WAR'S TIGERSTRIPE COMBAT FATIGUE 
PATTERNS AND UNIFORMS

260 page

A detailed reference study tracing the numerous variations. With 280 colour and b/w photographs 
and line drawings. 

£55.00

Johnson, R. D.      1999  Schiffer   New hardback copies. (A large, heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage 
costs). 

31041 TIGER PATTERNS: A GUIDE TO THE VIETNAM WAR'S TIGERSTRIPE COMBAT FATIGUE 
PATTERNS AND UNIFORMS

260 page
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Illustrated. 

£15.00

Jordan, K. N.      1994  Schiffer   Hardback, wrinkle and crease to a couple of pages, ownership sticker to endpaper 
otherwise a good clean reference copy in price-clipped dustjacket. 

27307 HEROES OF OUR TIME: 239 MEN OF THE VIETNAM WAR AWARDED THE MEDAL OF 
HONOR 1964-1972

351 page

Colour plates by Mike Chappell. 

£4.00
Katcher, P.       1980  Osprey   Men at Arms series. Paperback; light blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in 
scratched and yellowed card covers. First edition. 

33968 ARMIES OF THE VIETNAM WAR 1962-75

40 page

Colour plates by Mike Chappell. 

£5.00
Katcher, P.       1993  Osprey   Men at Arms 104. Paperback; dent to corners of pages otherwise good in yellowed card 
covers. Reprint. 

33969 ARMIES OF THE VIETNAM WAR 1962-75

40 page

Illustrations, tables, charts & maps. 

£10.00
Kelly, F. J. Colonel.      1985  Department of the Army, Washington   Paperback, fine in card covers. Reprint. 

20574 VIETNAM STUDIES: US ARMY SPECIAL FORCES 1961-1971

227 page

Updated edition with a new introduction by the author. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Ketwig, J.       2002  Sourcebooks, Inc.    Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

22087 AND A HARD RAIN FELL: A GI'S TRUE STORY OF THE WAR IN VIETNAM

380 page

Illustrated. 

£20.00
Krohn, C. A.      1993  Praeger Publishers   Hardback, very good in creased and marked dustjacket. First edition. 

24944 THE LOST BATTALION: CONTROVERSY AND CASUALTIES IN THE BATTLE OF HUE

180 page

Uniforms and equipment worn by the US Army, Marine Corps and Navy during the Vietnam War; 
with 40 colour plates and descriptive notes. 

£25.00
Lyles, K.       1992  Windrow & Greene   Europa Militaria Special 3. Paperback; very good in card covers. 

37176 VIETNAM: US UNIFORMS IN COLOUR PHOTOGRAPHS

96 page

Uniforms and equipment worn by the US Army, Marine Corps and Navy during the Vietnam War; 
with 40 colour plates and descriptive notes. 

£18.00
Lyles, K.       1992  Windrow & Greene   Europa Militaria Special 3. Paperback, exlib; usual library stamps and 
markings, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in creased card covers. A good reference copy. 

36224 VIETNAM: US UNIFORMS IN COLOUR PHOTOGRAPHS

96 page

Uniforms and equipment worn by the US Army, Marine Corps and Navy during the Vietnam War; 
with 40 colour plates and descriptive notes. 

£25.00
Lyles, K.       1993  Windrow & Greene   Europa Militaria Special 3. Paperback, very good in yellowed and lightly 
creased card covers. Reprint. 

36159 VIETNAM: US UNIFORMS IN COLOUR PHOTOGRAPHS

96 page

A good overview, by the executive producer of the television series of the same name. 

£4.00
MacLear, M.       1981  Thames Methuen   Hardback, very good in faded and wrinkled dustjacket. 

25683 VIETNAM: THE TEN THOUSAND DAY WAR

368 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Mangold, T. & Penycate, J.       1987  Bantam Books   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

11238 ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE VIETNAM WAR: VOLUME 6: TUNNEL WARFARE

158 page

Account of the 200 mile labyrinth of underground tunnels and secret chambers that the Viet Cong 
had dug around Saigon. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Mangold, T. & Penycate, J.       1985  Guild Book Club   Hardback, pages yellowed, lean to spine, otherwise good in 
edge-creased dustjacket. 

24584 THE TUNNELS OF CU CHI

291 page
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Illustrated. 

£10.00
Marrett, G. J.      2003  Leo Cooper   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £19.95.

31019 CHEATING DEATH: COMBAT AIR RESCUES IN VIETNAM AND LAOS

225 page

Dong Tre, Trung Luong and Hoa Hoi; three battles just beyond the South China Sea. Illustrated. 

£20.00
Marshall, S. L. A.       1984  Battery Press   Hardback, fine in lightly creased dustjacket. 

24209 THE FIELDS OF BAMBOO

242 page

Illustrated by Ramiro Bujeiro. 

£7.00
Melson, C. D.      1998  Osprey   Warrior 23. Paperback; fine in card covers. First edition. 

33967 US MARINE RIFLEMAN IN VIETNAM 1965-1973

64 page

Illustrated by Paul Hannon. 

£15.00
Melson, C. D.      1992  Osprey   Elite 43. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. First edition. 

33966 VIETNAM MARINES 1965-73

64 page

Wartime b/w photographs, and colour illustrations with captions. 

£10.00
Mesko, J.       1982  Squadron/ Signal Publications   Series no. 6033. Paperback, very good in creased and marked 
card covers. 

32655 ARMOR IN VIETNAM: A PICTORIAL HISTORY

80 page

Wartime b/w photographs, and colour illustrations with captions. 

£15.00
Mesko, J.       1982  Squadron/ Signal Publications   Series no. 6033. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

32659 ARMOR IN VIETNAM: A PICTORIAL HISTORY

80 page

Wartime b/w photographs, and colour illustrations with captions. 

£30.00
Mesko, J.       1992  Squadron/ Signal Publications   Series no. 6057. Paperback, very good in lightly creased card 
covers. 

32658 GROUND WAR VIETNAM: VOL.2: 1965-1968

64 page

Wartime b/w photographs, and colour illustrations with captions. 

£12.00
Mesko, J.       1985  Squadron/ Signal Publications   Series no. 6041. Paperback, production crease to one page, 
otherwise very good in card covers. 

32656 RIVERINE: A PICTORIAL HISTORY OF THE BROWN WATER WAR IN VIETNAM

64 page

A pictorial study, illustrated with b/w photographs. Colour illustrations by Amy Harroff. 

£10.00
Mesko, J.       1983  Squadron / Signal   Combat Troops Number 6; series no.3006. Paperback; some pencil notation to 
text otherwise good in yellowed card covers. 

36403 US INFANTRY - VIETNAM

50 page

A pictorial study, illustrated throughout with b/w photographs. Illustrated by Amy Harroff. 

£8.00
Mesko, J.       1983  Squadron / Signal   Combat Troops Number 6; series no.3006. Paperback, crease and indentation 
to pages, dent to corners of pages throughout otherwise good in creased card covers. 

23657 US INFANTRY - VIETNAM

50 page

A detailed history of US aerial operations in Indo-China between 1964 and 1973. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Middleton, D. (Introduction. )       1978  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, foxing and light wrinkle to edge of pages 
otherwise good in stained and faded dustjacket. 

21084 AIR WAR VIETNAM

361 page

Frank Miller served six tours in Vietnam and won the Medal of Honour there; serving mainly with 
MAC-V SOG. 

£10.00
Miller, F. D. & Kureth, E. J. C.      1991  Presidio   Hardback; very good in creased dustjacket. 

36399 REFLECTIONS OF A WARRIOR

205 page

Photographic reference study. Over 600 colour photographs, including close-ups of kit and 
equipment; insignia, headgear, camouflage uniforms, footwear, armour, modified & experimental 
equipment etc. Includes guide to identification and post-war variants. 

£49.95

Miraldi, P. W.      1999  Schiffer   New hardback copies. 

31043 UNIFORMS AND EQUIPMENT OF THE US ARMY INFANTRY, LRRPS AND RANGERS IN 
VIETNAM 1965-1971

175 page
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Photographic reference study; over 800 colour & b/w photographs, including many close-ups of 
kit and equipment. Insignia, headgear, camouflage uniforms, modified & experimental equipment 
etc. Includes the ARVN Ranger, Airborne & Infantry and Navy advisors. 

£49.95
Miraldi, P. W.      2000  Schiffer   New hardback copies. 

31042 UNIFORMS AND EQUIPMENT OF US MILITARY ADVISORS IN VIETNAM 1957-1972

248 page

Illustrated with over 140 photographs and over 120 line drawings. 

£6.50

Nalty, B. , Watson, G. M. , & Neufeld, J.      1981  Salamander   Hardback, corners of pictorial boards dented 
otherwise very good. 

24681 AN ILLUSTRATED GUIDE TO THE AIR WAR OVER VIETNAM: AIRCRAFT OF THE 
SOUTHEAST ASIA CONFLICT

160 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Nolan, K.       2006  Zenith Press   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £16.99.

28330 HOUSE TO HOUSE: PLAYING THE ENEMY'S GAME IN SAIGON, MAY 1968

368 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Palmer, B.       1984  University Press of Kentucky   Hardback, abrasion to endpaper where bookplate removed 
otherwise very good; dustjacket covered in clear adhesive, protective film. 

27216 THE 25-YEAR WAR: AMERICA'S MILITARY ROLE IN VIETNAM

236 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Pearson, W. Lt-Gen.       1975  Department of the Army, Washington   Paperback, ownership sticker to interior of 
cover, otherwise very good in creased card covers. 

33249 VIETNAM STUDIES: THE WAR IN THE NORTHERN PROVINCES 1966-1968

115 page

The history and evolution, organisation, ideology and strategy. Illustrated. 

£18.00
Pike, D.       1986  Brassey's   Hardback; exlib, usual library markings, endpaper removed, boards dented, some marks 
and creasing to pages, in creased dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

35804 PAVN: PEOPLE'S ARMY OF VIETNAM

384 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Ploger, R. R. Maj.      1974  Department of the Army, Washington   Paperback, previous owner's name to title page, 
postage labels to rear cover, otherwise very good in lightly creased card covers. 

14263 VIETNAM STUDIES: US ARMY ENGINEERS 1965-1970

254 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Prugh, G. S. Maj-Gen.      1991  Department of the Army, Washington   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

31035 VIETNAM STUDIES: LAW AT WAR - VIETNAM 1964-1973

174 page

Aspects of the war in South-East Asia; includes the Viet Cong and NVAs structure and tactics. 
Illustrated. 

£12.00
Rawson, A.       2008  The History Press   New hardback copies; but wrinkle to edge of pages otherwise fine in fine 
dustjacket. 

31013 THE VIETNAM WAR HANDBOOK: US ARMED FORCES IN VIETNAM

316 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Rienzi, T. M. Maj-Gen.      1985  Department of the Army, Washington   Paperback, previous owner's name to title 
page otherwise very good in card covers. Reprint. 

14258 VIETNAM STUDIES: COMMUNICATIONS-ELECTRONICS 1962-1970

195 page

Numerous b/w contemporary photos & 8pages of colour plates. 

£12.99
Rottman, G. & Spaulding, D.       2002  Concord Publications   Armor at War Series 7040. New paperback copies. 

14602 VIETNAM ARMOR IN ACTION

72 page

Illustrated by Kevin Lyles. 

£4.00
Rottman, G. L.      2005  Osprey   Warrior 98. Paperback; title page removed otherwise good in creased card covers. 

33971 US ARMY INFANTRYMAN IN VIETNAM 1965-1973

64 page
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Illustrated by Peter Bull. 

£9.99
Rottman, G. L.      2011  Osprey Publishing Limited.    New Vanguard 184. New paperback copies. 

36441 VIETNAM GUN TRUCKS

48 page

Colour plates by Mike Chappell. 

£7.00
Russell, L. E.      1983  Osprey   Men at Arms 143. Paperback; very good in lightly creased card covers. First edition. 

33970 ARMIES OF THE VIETNAM WAR (2) 

40 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Scutts, J.       1988  Airlife   Hardback, light crease to last few pages, otherwise good in stained dustjacket. 

31015 WOLFPACK: HUNTING MIGS OVER VIETNAM

138 page

Detailed study of the Army sniper program, the XM21 sniper rifle, Adjustable Ranging Telescope, 
sound supression devices, combat applications, 100s of photographs and detailed notes and 
illustrations. 

£45.00
Senich, P. R.      1994  Paladin Press   Hardback, fine in edge-creased dustjacket. 

28329 THE LONG-RANGE WAR: SNIPING IN VIETNAM

268 page

Illustrated. 

£8.99
Sharpe, M. & Dunstan, S.       2005  Ian Allan   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £14.99.

31391 SPEARHEAD 19: 101ST AIRBORNE IN VIETNAM: THE 'SCREAMING EAGLES'

96 page

Maps. 

£8.00
Sheehan, N.       1989  Jonathan Cape   Hardback, blemish to edge of pages, corner-crease to a few pages otherwise 
good in torn and creased dustjacket. Reprint. 

31000 A BRIGHT SHINING LIE: JOHN PAUL VANN AND AMERICA IN VIETNAM

861 page

Maps. 

£5.00
Smith, J. T.      2000  Cassell   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

14459 THE LINEBACKER RAIDS: THE BOMBING OF VIETNAM 1972

224 page

The American debacle in Vietnam and the fall of Saigon. Account by the CIAs chief strategy 
analyst in Vietnam. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Snepp, F.       1980  Allen Lane   Hardback, corners of boards and pages dented, previous owner's inscription and 
tippex to endpaper otherwise good in faded and creased dustjacket. 

14455 DECENT INTERVAL

496 page

Articles on various aspects of the Vietnam War; historical background, first-hand accounts, 
organisation, uniforms, equipment, films, media and wargaming information; illustrated. 
Published Spring 1996 to Summer 1999.

£8.00
Sotcw: The Vietnam War Study Group           Pamphlets; eleven self-published A4 and A5 booklets; issues 1-8, 10-12; 
(missing issue 9) ; some marks and creasing to a few pages, rusty staples otherwise good. 

18488 DUSTOFF: THE NEWSLETTER OF THE VIETNAM WAR STUDY GROUP

page

Autobiography of a marine in Vietnam. 

£8.00
Spencer, E.       1987  Corps Press   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

14468 WECOME TO VIETNAM, MACHO MAN: REFLECTIONS OF A KHE SANH VET

179 page

The first total battlefield history of ground forces in the Vietnam war. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00

Stanton, S. L.      1989  Spa Books Ltd.    Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

22346 THE RISE AND FALL OF AN AMERICAN ARMY: US GROUND FORCES IN VIETNAM 1965-
1973

411 page

The first total battlefield history of ground forces in the Vietnam war. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00

Stanton, S. L.      1989  Spa Books Ltd.    Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

27128 THE RISE AND FALL OF AN AMERICAN ARMY: US GROUND FORCES IN VIETNAM 1965-
1973

411 page
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Over 400 contemporary b/w photographs with detailed notes and descriptions. Covers standard 
and experimental, regulation and field uniforms; deviations, dress uniforms, specialist and 
individual equipment and insignia. 

£40.00
Stanton, S. L.      1989  Stackpole   Hardback; pages a little yellowed, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in 
yellowed dustjacket. 

33801 U.S. ARMY UNIFORMS OF THE VIETNAM WAR

246 page

Over 400 contemporary b/w photographs with detailed notes and descriptions. Covers standard 
and experimental, regulation and field uniforms; deviations, dress uniforms, specialist and 
individual equipment and insignia. 

£40.00
Stanton, S. L.      1989  Stackpole   Hardback; pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

37165 U.S. ARMY UNIFORMS OF THE VIETNAM WAR

246 page

Over 400 contemporary b/w photographs with detailed notes and descriptions. Covers standard 
and experimental, regulation and field uniforms; deviations, dress uniforms, specialist and 
individual equipment and insignia. 

£40.00
Stanton, S. L.      1989  Stackpole   Hardback; foxing and yellowing to edge of pages, otherwise very good in 
yellowed dustjacket. 

35950 U.S. ARMY UNIFORMS OF THE VIETNAM WAR

246 page

Complete illustrated reference to US Army Combat and Supply Forces in Vietnam 1961-1973. 
Illustrated with 100s of photographs. With 30 pages of badges, patches and insignia in colour. 

£64.99
Stanton, S. L.      2003  Stackpole Books   New hardback copies. 

28305 VIETNAM ORDER OF BATTLE

396 page

Illustrated. 

£19.95

Symmes, W. D.      2004  Pictorial Histories   New hardback copies. 

31033 WAR ON THE RIVERS: A SWIFT BOAT SAILOR'S CHRONICLE FOR THE BATTLE FOR 
THE MEKONG DELTA

260 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Taylor, L. B. Maj-Gen.      1991  Department of the Army, Washington   Paperback, previous owner's name to title 
page otherwise very good in card covers. Reprint. 

31034 VIETNAM STUDIES: FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT OF THE VIETNAM CONFLICT 1962-1972

120 page

£4.00
The Vietnam Experience      1984  Boston Publishing Company   We have copies of most of the twenty-volume 
hardback book series in stock. Please contact us with your requirements. 

30947 THE VIETNAM EXPERIENCE

192 page

An illustrated reference guide for collectors. Over 200 badges illustrated with b/w photographs. 
With 1987/88 price guide. 

£15.00
Thompson, L.       1986  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback; fine copy in creased dustjacket. 

33626 ELITE UNIT INSIGNIA OF THE VIETNAM WAR

68 page

Detailed analysis of combat and support unit deployment in Vietnam. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Thompson, L.       1990  David & Charles   Hardback, very good in yellowed dustjacket. 

25446 THE US ARMY IN VIETNAM

216 page

Detailed analysis of combat and support unit deployment in Vietnam. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Thompson, L.       1990  David & Charles   Hardback, very good in yellowed dustjacket. 

34395 THE US ARMY IN VIETNAM

216 page

The course of the war and a guide to the evolving uniforms and equipment of the various forces. 
Colour illustrations and numerous b/w & colour photographs. 

£18.00
Thompson, L.       1984  Blandford Press   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, corner tips of a few pages creased 
otherwise good in creased and torn dustjacket. 

35485 UNIFORMS OF THE INDO-CHINA AND VIETNAM WARS

160 page
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The course of the war and a guide to the evolving uniforms and equipment of the various forces. 
Colour illustrations and numerous b/w & colour photographs. 

£20.00
Thompson, L.       1984  Blandford Press   Hardback, boards dented otherwise very good in creased and chipped 
dustjacket. 

34628 UNIFORMS OF THE INDO-CHINA AND VIETNAM WARS

160 page

Account of the author's experiences as a United States Marine Corps pilot. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Trotti, J.       1985  Airlife   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

28323 PHANTOM OVER VIETNAM, FIGHTER PILOT, USMC

250 page

The history of a small Vietnamese village during the three decades of the Indochina conflict. 
Illustrations and maps. 

£10.00
Trullinger, J. W.      1980  Longman   Hardback, previous owner's inscription to front paste down otherwise very good 
in lightly scuffed pictorial boards. 

31018 VILLAGE AT WAR: AN ACCOUNT OF REVOLUTION IN VIETNAM

235 page

The author was a reporter in Vietnam between 1966 and 1972.

£8.00
West, R.       1995  Sinclair-Stevenson   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in very good 
dustjacket. 

31029 WAR AND PEACE IN VIETNAM

365 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£15.00
Windrow, M.       2004  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

25647 THE LAST VALLEY: DIEN BIEN PHU AND THE FRENCH DEFEAT IN VIETNAM

734 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£5.00
Windrow, M.       2005  Cassell   Paperback, margin of a few pages dented otherwise good in card covers. (These are 
actually new copies which have some shipping damage) 

25646 THE LAST VALLEY: DIEN BIEN PHU AND THE FRENCH DEFEAT IN VIETNAM

734 page

The bloody fight for Ap Bia Mountain, 11-12 May 1969. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Zaffiri, S.       1988  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good in yellowed dustjacket. 

17545 HAMBURGER HILL

304 page

The bloody fight for Ap Bia Mountain, 11-12 May 1969. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Zaffiri, S.       1988  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good in edge-creased, price-clipped dustjacket. 

31014 HAMBURGER HILL, MAY 11-20, 1969

304 page

Vietnam memoir of Sgt Ralph 'Zippo' Zumbro, 1st Bn, 69th Armour; illustrated. 

£5.00
Zumbro, R.       1986  Presidio   Hardback, stain and blemish to a few pages otherwise good in torn dustjacket. 

31023 TANK SERGEANT

196 page

Vietnam memoir of Sgt Ralph 'Zippo' Zumbro, 1st Bn, 69th Armour; illustrated. 

£7.00
Zumbro, R.       1986  Presidio   Hardback, corners of boards dented, corner tips of a few pages creased otherwise 
good in torn dustjacket. 

28328 TANK SERGEANT

196 page

Vietnam - by authorPaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 11 of 1101 January 2012


	vietnambyauthor

